in this table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all shares shown as beneficially owned by them. The percentage of beneficial
ownership set forth below is based upon 27,150,000 shares of common stock issued and outstanding as of September 30, 2005. If the
underwriters exercise their over allotment option in full, Eagle Ventures, the selling stockholder in this offering, will sell 900,000 shares of our
common stock.

   All of our common shares, except those issued in our initial public offering, are owned by Eagle Ventures. Eagle Ventures is owned by
affiliates of Kelso and by members of our management and outside investors. The number and percentage of shares owned by other persons
listed below reflect their indirect ownership interest in us by virtue of their ownership interest in Eagle Ventures. Unless otherwise noted, the
address of each person listed below is at 29 Broadway, New York, New York 10006.

Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering
Assuming No Exercise

of Over Allotment
Option (1)(2)

Shares Beneficially
Owned After Offering
Assuming Exercise of

Over Allotment Option
in Full (1)(2)

Shares Beneficially
Owned Prior to
Offering (1)(2)

Name Number Percentage Number Percentage Number Percentage

Eagle Ventures LLC (3) 12,750,000 47.0% 12,750,000 38.5% 11,850,000 34.8%
Kelso Investment Associates VII,
L.P. (3)(4) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
KEP VI, LLC (3)(4) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
Frank T. Nickell (3)(4)(5) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
Thomas R. Wall, IV (3)(4)(5) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
George E. Matelich (3)(4)(5) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
Michael B. Goldberg (3)(4)(5)(6) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
David I. Wahrhaftig (3)(4)(5) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
Frank K. Bynum, Jr. (3)(4)(5) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
Philip E. Berney (3)(4)(5)(6) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
Frank J. Loverro (3)(4)(5)(6) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
James J. Connors, II (3)(4)(5) 11,056,904 40.7% 11,056,904 33.4% 10,223,256 30.0%
Douglas P. Haensel (6) 0 * 0 * 0 *
Sophocles N. Zoullas (6)(7) 874,673 3.2% 874,673 2.6% 860,970 2.5%
Alan S. Ginsberg (8) 47,339 * 47,339 * 47,253 *
Claude G. Thouret, Jr. (9) 39,814 * 39,814 * 39,599 *
Edward H. James (10) 38,100 * 38,100 * 38,013 *
David B. Hiley (6) 55,195 * 55,195 * 51,034 *
Executive Officers and Directors as a
group (11) 12,112,023 44.6% 12,112,023 36.5% 11,260,124 33.1%

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. - Form S-1/A

99

*
Less than one percent.

76

Edgar Filing: Eagle Bulk Shipping Inc. - Form S-1/A

100

(1)
Numbers and percentages for Eagle Ventures LLC, KIA VII, KEP VI and Messrs. Nickell, Wall, Matelich, Goldberg, Wahrhaftig,
Bynum, Berney, Loverro and Connors and our executive officers and other directors are reflective of beneficial ownership of Eagle
Ventures LLC common interests.

(2)
Reflects the effect of vesting of certain performance related profits interests in Eagle Ventures LLC granted to Messrs. Zoullas,
Ginsberg, Thouret and James upon the consummation of our initial public offering as described in the section of this prospectus